Decket No. BORL/0	(	02-08-1999								
FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99	1619A			U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office						
OMB 9651-0027				PATENT						
		100958825								
FEB 1 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET										
PATENTS ONLY										
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).										
Submission	Type	Conveyance Typ								
X New		Assignment	Security Agree	ment						
Resubmis Documen	ssion (Non-Recordation) t ID#	License	X Change of Nam	ne						
Correction	n of PTO Error	Merger	Other							
	Frame #	(Ear Hea	U.S. Government ONLY by U.S. Government	Anancias)						
Reel #	Frame #		partmental File	Secret File						
Conveying P	Party(ies)	<u> </u>	names of conveying partie	es attached Execution Date  Month Day Year						
Name (line 1)	Borland International, Inc.			06/05/1998						
Name (line 2)										
Second Party				Execution Date Month Day Year						
Name (line 1)			***							
Name (line 2)										
Receiving Pa	arty	Ma	rk if additional names of I	receiving parties attached						
Name (line 1)	Inprise Corporation			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the						
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not									
•	A corporation of Delaware  States, an appointment of a domestic									
Address (line 1)	100 Enterprise Way representative is attached. (Designation must be a									
Address (line 2)	Market Committee			separate document from Assignment.)						
Address ding 2	Scotts Valley	CA	1 05066							
	City	CA State/Country	95066 <b>Z</b> ip C	ode						
_	epresentative Name and A	ddress Enter fo	or the first Receiving Party	y only.						
Name [										
Address (line 1)										
Address (line 2)										
Address (line 3)										
Address (line 4)										
, ,										
	F	OR OFFICE USE ONLY								

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington PACT 20234

FEB 1 1997

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Correspondent Name and Address  Area Code and Telephone Number (831) 431-4885	7
Collose (cost) 431-4883	
Name John A. Smart	
Address (line 1) Inprise Corporation	
Address (line 2) 100 Enterprise Way	
Address (line 3) Scotts Valley, CA 95066	
Address (line 4)	
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	
Application Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached	
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).	
Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)	<b>—</b>
08/723,701	
	$\neg$
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Y	ear
signed by the first named executing inventor.	
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	$\overline{}$
Enter PCT application number PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT	
only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT	
has not been assigned.  Number of Properties	
Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1	
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40	
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X Deposit Account	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 02-3200	
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No	
Statement and Signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and consect and any	
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, a	5
indicated herein.	
John A. Smart  John A. Smart  January 27, 199	•
Name of Person Signing  Signature  Signature  Date	
<b>≍</b>	

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it contains a valid OMB control number.

Certificate of Mailing under 37 CFR 1.8

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to:

> Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

January 27, 1999 Date

John A. Smart

Typed or printed name of person signing Certificate

Note: Each paper must have its own certificate of mailing, or this certificate must identify each submitted paper.

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.03 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner for Patens, Washington, DC 20231.

## State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "BORLAND INTERNATIONAL, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BORLAND INTERNATIONAL, INC." TO "INPRISE CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 1998, AT 1:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

9204246

DATE:

07-20-98

8100 981273153

2201708

STATE OF DELAMARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 01:30 PM 06/05/1998 981217434 - 2201708

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF BORLAND INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Borland International, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that the Amendment of the Restated Certificate of Incorporation set forth in the following resolution has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the DGCL.

RESOLVED, that the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended by striking Article 1 in its entirety and replacing it with the following:

"FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Inprise Corporation."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Amendment to the Restated Certificate of Incorporation has been executed on behalf of the Corporation by its Chief Executive Officer on this 5th day of June, 1998.

Delbert W. Youam, Chief Executive Officer

PAN774987.1 1020882-900000

Dealest No. DODL/O	120.01	111	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			-
Docket No. BORL/0	1130.01	1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -		11: 14:1		<del></del>
FORM PTC Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	D-1619B	HEB 1		Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	ent Name	and Addres	S Area Cod	e and Telephone	Number (831	) 431-4885
Name	John A. S	mart		-	·	
	DOM: A. B	mar c				
Address (line 1)	Inprise C	orporation				
Address (line 2)	100 Enter	prise Way				
Address (line 3)	Scotts Va	alley, CA 9506	6			
Address (line 4)						
Pages	Enter the	total mumbay a	f names of the s	Mankad assume		
rayes		any attachmer		ttached conveya	nce document	# 2
<b>Application</b>	Number(s	s) or Patent N	lumber(s)		Mark if addition	onal numbers attached
Enter either ti	he Patent Appl	ication Number or	the Patent Number	(DO NOT ENTER B	OTH numbers for the	e same property).
Pat	ent Applica	ition Number(s)	1	ı	Patent Nur	nber(s)
08/723,701						
	_					
If this document i			Patent Application,	enter the date the pa	tent application was	S Month Day Year
					<u>.</u>	
Patent Coop		• • •	РСТ	РСТ		РСТ
		ication number				
		pplication Num	iber <sub>PCT</sub>	PCT	· [	PCT
Number of F	not been a Properties					
	•	Enter the	total number o	of properties invo	olved. #	1
Fee Amount	İ	Fee Amou	int for Propertie	es Listed (37 CF	R 3.41): \$	40
	of Payment	: Eı	nclosed	Deposit Accour	nt X	
•	Account	eposit account or if	additional fees can	be charged to the ac	count )	
(2.110. 10.	paymont by a	posituoodantoi n	Deposit Accor	_	#	02-3200
			Authorization	to charge addition	nal fees: Yes	X No
Statement a	nd Signat	ure			163	
	•					
	_	•		egoing information		
	ea copy is a ted herein.	i true copy of th	ie origi <b>nai doci</b> ,	ument. Unarges	to aeposit acco	ount are authorized, as
niuical	ou northi.		$\bigwedge_{A_{\bullet}}$	1 — ( ,	<i>Y</i>	
J	John A. Sma	ırt		- Xh	a_ \	January 27, 1999
Name	of Person	Signing	/ )	Signature		Date